

FAX 561 • 624 • 4736

PHONE 561 • 624 • 5600

OF COUNSEL: Moyle Flanigan Katz Raymond & Sheehan P.A.

March 14, 2001

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314 9.12 00789 - 02595 - 00671

RE: Double JR Ranch, Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed find original and one copy of Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company and Designation of Registered Agent, accompanied by check in the amount of \$130.00 representing filing fees and certificate of status. Please forward all documentation to the offices of Daniel K. Corbett, Attorney, 300 Mercury Road, Juno Beach, Fl 33408. If you have any questions, please contact my office.

Daniel K. Corbett

/kb

enc.

000003855520--7 -03/16/01--01031--016

\*\*\*\*130.00 \*\*\*\*1**30**.00

ŀ

FILED

OI APR -2 PM 1: 16

SECRETARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, FI ORIGINAL



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 20, 2001

DANIEL K. CORBETT 300 MERCURY ROAD JUNO BEACH, FL 33408

SUBJECT: DOUBLE JR RANCH, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Ref. Number: W01000006329

We have received your document for DOUBLE JR RANCH, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Letter Number: 101A00016908

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# <u>ARTICLES</u>

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: DOUBLE JR RANCH L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

8601 SE ROYAL STREET, HOBE SOUND, FL 33455

**ARTICLE III - Registered Agent** 

The name and street address of the initial registered agent are:

RICHARD C. SABARESE 8601 SE ROYAL STREET HOBE SOUND, FL 33455

**ARTICLE IV - Management:** 

(Check the Appropriate box)

X The Limited Liability Company is to be a manager-managed company. 
☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be a managed by the members.

1-2 PM [: II TARY OF STATI ASSEE, FLORII

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

RICHARD C. SABARESE

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$100.00 for Articles

# AGENT CERTIFICATE

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: **DOUBLE JR RANCH L.L.C.**
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

#### RICHARD C. SABARESE

Name

## 8601 SE ROYAL STREET

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

# **HOBE SOUND, FL 33455**

CITY, STATE AND ZIP

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE

Filing Fee: \$25.00 for Designation of Registered Agent